



2026:DHC:4582

\$~71

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 7050/2023

M/S PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Sabharwal, APP for State
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Nikhil Singla, Advocate for
respondent No.5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.02.2024

1. Renotify on 27.03.2024.
2. In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed in terms of the previous order.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/rd