



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7050/2023
M/S PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
Mr. Rajiv Chandok, Advocate for
respondent No.4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
27.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 enters appearance and seeks time to file relevant case law(s) in support of his contentions. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 23.08.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2024/rd