



2026:DHC:4582

\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7050/2023**

M/S PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Kumar and Mr. Gaurav
Garg, Advocates**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Mr. Sohil Sharma,
Mr. Ishaan Gupta, Mr. Tanveer
Gaur, Ms. Rekha Panwar and Ms.
Aditi Saxena, Advocates
Mr. Rajiv Chandok, Advocate for R-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 17th December, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any