



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7050/2023**

M/S PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhatnagar, Ms. Swati Jain, Ms. Bhumika Gupta, Ms. Shivani Pal, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
SI Praveen, PS EOW.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Mr. Sohil Sharma,
Mr. Ieshaan Gupta, Mr. Akash
Bharhoke, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the digitized copy of the Trial Court Record, in CC No. 02/2022 titled as "M/s. Progressive Finlease Ltd. vs. Nouam Financial Consultant Pvt. Ltd. & Ors", be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2025/kr/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:13:54