



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7050/2023**

M/S PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhatnagar, Ms. Swati Jain, Mr. Rudra Pratap Singh and Mr. Animesh Gautam, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State with SI Praveen, PS-EOW.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

It is already 04.35 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 26.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/jg