



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7050/2023**

M/S PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhatnagar with Ms.
Swati Jain, Mr. Animesh Gautam, Mr.
Rudra Pratap Singh and Mr. Pulkit
Panchal, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP.
Mr. Rajiv Chandok, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
26.02.2026
List on 20.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/sw